
CHRIST THE ROCK APOSTOLIC CHURCH, INC. 
January and February 2020 Calendar 

 
 
JANUARY THEME: PREPARATION 
 
Sunday, January 5, 2020   MORNING SERVICE ONLY @ 11 a.m. 
       
Monday, January 6, 2020   PRAYER CANCELLED 
 
Wednesday, January 8, 2020   BIBLE CLASS @ 7 p.m. 
 
Friday, January 10, 2020   Combined Men’s and Women’s Auxiliaries Service 

7 p.m. 
 
Saturday, January 11, 2020   Homegoing Celebration 

Suffragan Bishop Clifton Hoke 
Word of Power Ministry 
17400 Manderson, Detroit, MI 48203 
Family Hour: 10 a.m., Service: 11 a.m. 

 
Sunday, January 12, 2020   REGULAR ORDER OF SERVICES  

(Christian Education thru Evening Service) 
 
Children’s Church (Grades K-5th) 
Lower Level (Room 6) 

      11:45 a.m. – 1 p.m. 
 

Women’s Ministry 
      5:30 p.m. 
 
Monday, January 13, 2020   All Leaders Meeting  

(Auxiliaries, Groups, Preachers, Choir Members, Janitor, 
and Any Other Church Positions) 
7:00 p.m.       

 
Wednesday, January 15, 2020   FAST DAY: Meatless and/or 8 hrs. W/O food & water 

      BIBLE CLASS @ 7 p.m.     
  
Friday, January 17, 2020   Combined Youth and COME Auxiliaries Service 
      7 p.m. 
 
Saturday, January 18, 2020   Executive Board Meeting 
      10 a.m. 
 
Sunday, January 19, 2020   Children’s Church (Grades K-5th) 

Lower Level (Room 6) 
      11:45 a.m. – 1 p.m. 



 
      Youth Ministry 
      5:30 p.m. 
 
Monday, January 20, 2020   MLK DAY 
      Food Pantry & Personal Needs Storage 
      VOLUNTEERS TO SET UP/ORGANIZE AREA 
      11 a.m. – 3 p.m. 
  
      PRAYER CANCELLED 
 
Wednesday, January 22, 2020   FAST DAY: Meatless and/or 8 hrs. W/O food & water) 

      BIBLE CLASS @ 7 p.m. 
 
Friday, January 24, 2020   Saints’ and Business Meeting 
      7 p.m. 
 
Sunday, January 26, 2020   Evening Worship 
      5:30 p.m. 
 
Monday, January 27, 2020   PRAYER @ 7 p.m. 
 
Wednesday, January 29, 2020   PRAYER @ 11 a.m. 
      BIBLE CLASS @ 7 p.m. 
 
Friday, January 31, 2020   Annual Business Meeting 
      7 p.m. 
 
 
FEBRUARY THEME: CONCECRATION 
 
Saturday, February 1, 2020   Men’s Empowerment Breakfast CANCELLED  
 
Sunday, February 2, 2020   Children’s Church (Grades K-5th) 

Lower Level (Room 6) 
      11:45 a.m. – 1 p.m. 
 

Auxiliary/Groups Service 
(Sponsored by Men’s Ministry – ALL ARE WELCOME) 
Consecration Series: Topic TBD 

      5:30 p.m. 
 
Monday, February 3, 2020   PRAYER @ 7 p.m. 
 
Wednesday, February 5, 2020   Prayer @ 11 a.m. & 7 p.m. 

Bible Class @ 7:30 p.m. 
         
 



Friday, February 7, 2020   Auxiliary/Groups Service 
     

 (Sponsored by Men’s Ministry – ALL ARE WELCOME) 
Prayer Closets (Lower Level) 
7 p.m. 
 

Sunday, February 9, 2020   Children’s Church (Grades K-5th) 
Lower Level (Room 6) 

      11:45 a.m. – 1 p.m. 
 

Auxiliary/Groups Service 
(Sponsored by Women’s Ministry – ALL ARE WELCOME) 

      Consecration Series: Topic TBD 
5:30 p.m. 
 

Monday, February 10, 2020   PRAYER @ 7 p.m. 
 
Wednesday, February 12, 2020   Prayer @ 11 a.m. & 7 p.m. 

Bible Class @ 7:30 p.m. 
 
Friday, February 14, 2020   Auxiliary/Groups Service 

(Sponsored by Women’s Ministry – ALL ARE WELCOME) 
Consecration Month: Prayer Service 

      7 p.m. 
 
Sunday, February 16, 2020   Children’s Church (Grades K-5th) 

Lower Level (Room 6) 
      11:45 a.m. – 1 p.m. 
. 

Auxiliary/Groups Service  
(Sponsored by Youth Ministry – ALL ARE WELCOME) 

      Consecration Series: Topic TBD 
5:30 p.m. 

 
Monday, February 17, 2020   PRAYER @ 7 p.m. 
 
Wednesday, February 19, 2020   Prayer @ 11 a.m. & 7 p.m. 

Bible Class @ 7:30 p.m. 
 
Friday, February 21, 2020   Auxiliary/Groups Service 

(Sponsored by Youth Ministry – ALL ARE WELCOME) 
      Consecration Month: Prayer Service 
      7 p.m. 
 
Sunday, February 23, 2020   Children’s Church (Grades K-5th) 

Lower Level (Room 6) 
      11:45 a.m. – 1 p.m. 
 



 
Auxiliary/Groups Service 
(Sponsored by COME Ministry – ALL ARE WELCOME) 
Consecration Series: Topic TBD 

      7 p.m. 
 
Monday, February 24, 2020   PRAYER @ 7 p.m. 
 
Wednesday, February 26, 2020   Prayer @ 11 a.m. & 7 p.m. 

Bible Class @ 7:30 p.m. 
 
Friday, February 28, 2020   Auxiliary/Groups Service 
      (Sponsored by COME Ministry – ALL ARE WELCOME) 
      Consecration Month: Prayer Service 
      5:30 p.m. 
 
Saturday, February 29, 2020   PRAYER @ Noon   
 
 
FROM THE PASTOR - 
 

Once again, HAPPY NEW YEAR! 🎊🎆. 

THE Lord has brought us through, safely, until now. To Him be the praise, glory and honor!! As we 
embark upon the commencement of this NEW YEAR, there is hope to the people of God. Wonderful 
blessings and truth shall sustain us as always. 
 
Let Christ The Rock Apostolic Church remain faithful, committed and doing as God direct us... leaning on 
the Lord. Let’s Love one another in Jesus name. Stay focused, remain diligent. The blessings of the Lord 
be upon any and all that do His will...  AMEN. 
 

 
JANUARY BIRTHDAYS 

 
Sister Evelyn Smith - 1st 
Brother Louis Liddell - 5th 

Brother Kedon Wilson - 14th 
Sister Ruth Brown - 18th 
Brother Willie Smith- 19th 

Sister Savannah Liddell - 20th 
Mother Earnestine Henry - 30th 

 
                                                  

JANUARY ANNIVERSARY 
 

Sister Dejuana Proctor and Spouse- 14th 
 
 
 

CHURCH CONSECRATION MONTH:  FASTING EACH DAY OF MONTH - 29 DAYS 
 

Please see Lady Betty Reed for your Fasting Sheet and please detail with her your fast days as well. 
Each Saint Seven (7) days, ALL DAY (24 hours). We are doing a CHAIN FAST. Those with medical 

issues and/or needs, let her know. THANKS TO ALL! 



 
FEBRUARY BIRTHDAYS 

 
Mother Janie Hughes- 12th 

Sister Linda Isom - 24th 
 

 
EVENTS TO COME 

 
DAYLIGHT SAVINGS TIME: March 8th, 2020 

 
NDC SPRING NDC SESSION:  

CHRIST TEMPLE CHURCH - 412 E. Sherman Blvd. Muskegon Heights, Mi., March 24th - March 28th, 
2020, Suff. Bishop Avery Burrel, Host pastor 

 
 

 


